APPENDIX J
REPRESENTATIVE EQUIPMENT STANDARDS
PANELS
• Hi-MO5 LR5-72HBD 520 ~ 545M
• Trina Solar TSM-DEG19C 20 530-550W
• CanadianSolar HiKu6 Mono 570 W ~ 590 W
Mono
0~+5W

DC current injection
Power factor at nominal power / Ajustable power factor
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Available DC fuse sizes
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. DC short-circuit current
PV array configuration
SG3425UD-MV SG3600UD-MV
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Transformer
Protection
General Data
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
1500V
250A, 315A, 400A, 450A, 500A
1
20 (optional: 22 / 24 / 26 / 28)
10000 A
Negative grounding or floating
915 V / 955 V
915 – 1300 V
3425 kVA
3425 kVA
0.6 kV / (12 – 35) kV
3600 kVA
3600 kVA
0.63 kV / (12 – 35) kV
3425 kVA @ 45 ℃ (113 ℉),
3083 kVA @ 50 ℃ (122 ℉)
3600 kVA @ 45 ℃ (113 ℉),
3240 kVA @ 50 ℃ (122 ℉)
RACKING
• Nextracker NX GeminiTM two-in-portrait
• Array Technologies DuraTrack® HZ v3
Special rotation
feature for high velocity
module installation
TrueCapture ready
gain
up to 6% more energy
Patent-pending
distributed drive system for
maximum stability in high winds
Bifacial-optimized
for maximum performance
Ideal
for challenging soils
Industry-leading
2P design with 7 foundations points
per 120 module row
Features and